

BIOGRAPHY



Ann Limberg
Managing Director, Philanthropic Solutions
T: 201.251.5406

E: ann.m.limberg@ustrust.com

Ann Limberg is a Managing Director, Head of Philanthropic and Family Office Solutions at U.S. Trust, Bank of America Private Wealth Management. In her role, Limberg oversees strategy, advisory and consulting services for non-profit institutions, corporate and private foundations, and ultra-high net worth families.

Limberg directs a nationwide team that offers expertise in outsourced chief investment office services, board governance and development, foundations and grantmaking, high impact philanthropy and fiduciary administration.

Limberg has worked at Bank of America and its predecessor firms for 28 years, where she has held numerous leadership positions, most recently serving as Northeast Division Executive for U.S. Trust and President for Bank of America New Jersey. Passionate about purpose and philanthropy, Limberg brings a lifetime of active engagement in non-profit boards and professional organizations, where she has been recognized numerous times for her impact and achievement.

She is a past recipient of the United Way's Women in Philanthropy Award honoring women leaders in their community and The American Conference on Diversity's Humanitarian Award for her contributions in building inclusive schools and workforces. In addition, Ann is one of New Jersey's Most Influential Women and Most Powerful Nonprofit Board Members of the state selected by NJBIZ. A regular speaker at industry conferences, she has contributed to notable forums such as the Aspen Ideas Festival, the Committee of 200 Annual Conference, and the Rothman Institute of Innovation and Entrepreneurship.

Limberg currently serves on the board of trustees of The Valley Hospital, NJTV Public Media NJ, Inc., Macaulay Honors College Foundation for the City University of New York, The St. Bernard Project, and Bergen County's United Way. She received her B.A. from the State University of New York at Stony Brook.

Institutional Investments & Philanthropic Solutions ("II&PS") is part of U.S. Trust, Bank of America Corporation ("U.S. Trust"). U.S. Trust operates through Bank of America, N.A., Member FDIC.

Certain U.S. Trust associates are registered representatives with Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated ("MLPF&S") and may assist you with investment products and services provided through MLPF&S and other nonbank investment affiliates. MLPF&S is a registered broker-dealer, Member SIPC and a wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of America Corporation.

Investment products:

Are Not FDIC Insured Are Not Bank Guaranteed May Lose Value